73028

04-11683

5

22

02 ~1

li c'u

ст ____

TRUST DEED

MTC 8159

CHARLES. THOMAS. LUTTRELL, . a. single man

..... as grantor, William Sisemore, as trustee, and KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United States, as beneficiary;

WITNESSETH:

The grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to the trustee, in trust, with power of salo, the property in .Klamath County, Oregon, described as:

All of Lot 17 and the W1/2 of Lot 18 in Block 37 of BUENA VISTA ADDITION to the City of Klamath Falls, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.

which said described real property is not currently used for agricultural, timber or grazing purposes,

together with all and singular the appurtenances, tenements, hereditaments, rents, issues, profits, water rights, easements or privileges now or hereafter belonging to, derived from or in anywise appertaining to the above described premises, and all plumbing, lighting, heating, ventilating, air-conditioning, refrigerating, watering and irrigation apparatus, equipment and fixtures, together with all awnings, venetian blinds, floer covering in place such as wall-to-wall carpeting and linoleum, shadus and built-in appliances now or hereafter installed in or used in connection with the above described premises, including all interest therein which the grantor has or may bereafter acquire, for the purpose of securing performance of each agreement of the grantor herein contained and the payment of the sum of THIRED AND NOVICE (s. 30, 300, 00). Dollars, with interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory note of even gate herewith, payable to the beneficiary or order and made by the grantor, principal and interest being payable in monthly installments of \$ 301.18 commencing September 25

This trust deed shall further secure the payment of such additional money. if any, as may be loaned hereafter by the beneficiary to the grantor or others having an interest in the above described property, as may be evidenced by note or notes. If the indebtedness secured by this trust deed is evidenced by more than one note, the beneficiary may credit payments received by it upon any of said notes or part of any payment on one note and part on another, as the beneficiary may elect.

The grantor hereby covenants to and with the trustee and the beneficiary berein that the said premises and property conveyed by this trust deed are free and clear of all encumbrances and that the grantor will and his heirs, executors and administrators shall warrant and defend his said title thereto against the claims of all persons whomsoever.

executors and administrators shar warrate and detects in sets the theory against the claims of all persons whomsoever. The grantor covenants and agrees to pay said note according to the terms thereof and, when due, all taxes, assessments and other charges levide against said property; to keep said property free from all encumbrances having pre-cedence over this trust deed; to complete all buildings in course of construction or hereafter constructed on said premises within six months from the date hereof or the date construction is hereafter commenced; to repair and restore promptly and in good workmanike maner any building or improvement on said property which may be damaged or destroyed and pay, when due, all times during construction; to replace any work or materials unsatisfactory to beneficiary within fifteen days after written notice from beneficiary of such fact; not to remove or destroy any building or improvements now or hereafter constructed on said premises; to keep all buildings, and improvements now or hereafter erected upon said property in good repair and to commit or suffer no waste of said premises; to keep all buildings, property and improvements in a sum not less than the original principal sum of the note or obligation secured by this trust deed, in a company or companies acceptable to the bene-ficiary and to deliver the original policy of insurance in correct form and with approved loss payable clause in favor of the beneficiary sticked and with approved loss payable clause in favor of the beneficiary may in its own discretion obtain insurance for the tenefits of the beneficiary may in its own and benefits of the strongents of the beneficiary which is surance shall be non-cancellable by the grantor during the full term of the policy thus obtained. discretion shall be obtained.

obtained. Thist for the purpose of providing regularly for the prompt payment of all taxes, assessments, and governmental enarges level or assessed against the above described pro-perty and insurance premium while the indebtedness accured hereby is in excess of 80%of the lesser of the original purchase price paid by the grantor at the time the han was made or the beneficiary's original appraisal value of the property at the time the han was made or the beneficiary so price paid appraisal value of the property at the time the loan was made, grantor will pay to the beneficiary in multiments of the most of polygonian equation (1/12) of the factor, assessments, and other charger due un payable will repert to said property within each succeeding 12 months and also 1/36 of the insurance premium payable will repect to and property within each succeeding three years while this Trust Deed is in reflect as estimated and directed by the beneficiary. Beneficiary shall may to the grantor be provided by the succeeding the payable will repect to said property within each succeeding 12 months and also 1/36 of the insurance premium payable will repect to and property within each succeeding three years while this Trust Deed is in effect as estimated and directed by the beneficiary. Beneficiary shall may to the grantor by banks on their open passhook accounts minus 3/1 of 1/5. If such rate is less than 4%, the rate of interest paid ishil be 1/5. Interest shall be computed on the average monthly balance in the account and shall be paid quarierly to the grantor by crediting to the estrow account the amount of the interest due.

While the grantor is to pay any and all faves, assessments and other charges leded or assessed against said property, or any part thereof, before the same begin to bear interest and also to pay premiums on all insurance policles upon said property, such pay-ments are to be made through the beneficiary, as a foresaid. The grantor bereby authorized the beneficiary to pay any and all taxes, assessments and other charges leded by the collector of such taxes, assessments of other charges have by the insurance particle against said property in the amounts as shown by the statements thereof furnished by the collector of such taxes, assessments and to pay the insurance premiums in the amounts shown on the statements submitted by the insurance cartiers of their tep-resentatives and to withdraw the sums which may be required from the reserve account. If any, established for that purpose. The grantor agrees in no event to hold the beneficiary interest of and defect in any insurance policy, and the beneficiary berefly is authorized. In the event of and ledge the and settle with any the required from the rapping and to apply any such instrative receipts upon the obligations secured by this trust deed, in computing the amount of the indebtedness for payment and satile with any fuel or upon spie or other

acquisition of the property by the beneficiary after default, any balance remaining in the reserve account shall be credited to the indebtedness. If any authorized reserve account for taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and other charges is not sufficient at any time for the payment of such charges as they become due, the granter shall pay the deficit to the beneficiary upon demand, and if not paid thin the days after such demand, the beneficiary may at its option add the amount of such deficit to the principal of the obligation secured hereby.

1990 - 1998 1997 - 1998

11:110

Vol. 79 Page 20444

Should the grantor fail to keep any of the foregoing ovenants, then the heneficiary may at its option carry out the same, and all its expenditures there for shall draw interest at the rate specified in the note, shall be repayable by the same on a dama and shall be secured by the lien of this trust deed. In this connection, the beneficiary shall have the right in its discretion to complete any improvements made on said premises and also the make result property as in its sole discretion it may deem necessary or advisable.

property as in its sole discretion it may deem necessary or aurisance. The grantor further agrees to comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations, covenants, conditions and restrictions affecting said property; to pay all costs, fees and expenses of this trust, including the coat of tille scarch, as well as the other costs and expenses of the trustee incurred in connection with or in enforcing this obligation, and trustees and attorney's fees actually incurred; to appear in and defend any action or proceeding purporting to affect the secur-ity hereof or the rights or powers of the beneficiary or trustee; and to pay all costs and expenses, including cost of evidence of title and attorney's fees in a which the beneficiary or trustee may appear and in any suit brought by bene-ficiary to forcelose this deed, and all suid sums shall be secured by this trust deed.

The beneficiary will furnish to the grantor on written request therefor an annual statement of account but shall not be obligated or required to furnish any further statements of account.

It is mutually agreed that:

It is mutually agreed that: I. In the event that any portion or all of said property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, the heneficiary shall have the right to commence, prosecute in its own name, appear in or defend any ac-tion or proceedings, or to make any compromise or actilement in connection with such taking and, if is o elects, to require that all or may portion of the money's payable as compensation for such taking, which are in excess of the amount re-guired to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attorney's free necessarily paid or incurred by the greator in such proceedings, shall be paid to the beneficiary frees necessarily paid or incurred by the beneficiary in such proceedings, and the palance applied upon the indebtedness secured hereby; and the grantor agrees, at its own expense, to take such actions and execute such instruments as shall be necessary in obtaining such compensation, promptly upon the beneficiary's request.

request. 2. At any time and from time to time upon written request of the bene-ficiary, payment of its fees and presentation of this deed and the note for ca-doraminal (in case of full reconveyance, for cancellation), without affecting the liability of any person for the payment of the indebiedness, the (rustee unay (a) consent to the making of any map or plat of said property; (b) join is granting any easement or creating and restriction thereon, (c) join ta any sabardination or other agreement affecting this deed or the line or charge hereof; (d) reconvey, without warranty, all or any part of the property. The grantee in any reconvey-mice may be described as the "person or persons legally entitled thereto" and the treclinis therein of any matters of faits shull be conclusive proof of tha truthfunces thereof. Trustee's tees for any of the paragraph shall be \$3.00.

shall be \$3.00. 3. As additional scently, grantor hereby assigns to beneficiary during the continuance of these trusts all rents, issues, royalites and profits of the pro-continuance of these trusts all rents, issues, royalites and profits of the pro-perty affected by this deed and of any personal property located thereon. Until grantor shall default in the payment of any individences secured hereby or in the performance of any agreement hereunder, grantor shall have the right to col-lect all such rents, issues, royalites and profits earned prior to default as they lect all such rents, issues, royalites and profits earned prior to default as they ficiary may at any time without notice, either in person, by agent or by a re-ficiary may at any time without notice, either in person, by agent or by a re-ficiary may at any time without notice, either in person, by agent or by a re-ficiary may at any part thereof, in its own name site face or otherwise collect the rents, issues and profits, including those past due and impairs collect the same, less costs and espenses of operation and collection, including reason-able attorney's free, upon any indebictiones accured hereby, and in such order as the beneficiary may determine.

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	물건 일을 통하는 것은 것을 물었다.	- 슬랫님께서, 사람은 감독 수밖에는 것을 알았다.	그 같아요. 알 아는 것은 것은 것은 것은
4. The entering upon and taking possession of as of such rents, issues and profils or the proceeds of fir icles or compensation or awards for any taking or dat the application or release thereof, as aloresaid, shall fault or notice of default hereunder or invalidate an such notice.	and other insurance pol-	bouncement at the time fixed by the preceding deliver to the purchaser his deal in form as requ perty so sold, but without any Overant or recitate	20445
failt or notice of default hereunder or invalidation fault or notice of default hereunder or invalidate an auch notice. 5. The grantor shall notify beneficiary in write form surgice of the above described in the state of the s	any act done pursuant to	deliver to the purchaser his deal in form as requ perty so sold, but without any covenant or was required tails in the deed of any matters or facts at truthfulness thereof. Any person, excluding the bi and the beneficiary, may purchase at the sale. 9. When the Tourier	postponament. The trusts lired by law, conveying the trusty, express or implies hall be conclusive proof
5. The grantor shall notify beneficiary in writ form supplied it with such personal information come would ordinarily be required of a new loan applicant a eservice charge.	furnish beneficiary on a serning the purchaser as and shall pay beneficiary	trusten chatt the trustee selle pupations	to powers provided herein
6. Time is of the essence of this instrument a agreement hereunder, the beneficiary may declare all and election to sell the trust property, which notice the beneficiary shall deposit with the trustee of duly filed for record. Upon delivery of sail notice of der notes and documents evidencing expenditures secured trustees shall fix the time and place of sale and give y law.	nd upon default by the or in performance of any sums secured hereby im-	9. When the Trustee sells pursuant to the trustee shall apply the proceeds of the orbit reasonable can the sale including the compentituat deed, charge by the attorney. (a) To the trust deed of the trustee in the trust deed at the trustee in the trust deed at the sale interest and the sale interest and the sale interest and the sale of the trustee in the surplus, if any deed or to his successor in interest catilide the surplus is successor primited by law, the surplus at the surplus and the surplus at the surplus and the surplus are successor in interest catilide the surplus are successor in a successor in the surplus and the surplus are successor in the surplus and the surplus are successor in the surplus are surplus are surplus are surplus are surplus are	sation of the truster, the obligation secured had ded liens subacquest to their interests appear in
the beneficiary shall deposit with the trustee this trustees and documents evidencing expenditures for secured trustees shall fix the time and place of using the time and place of using the time and place of the time and	deed and all promissory	10. For any reason permitted by law, the time appoint a successor or successors to any tru- veyance to the successor trustee, the latter shall be and duties conferred upon any trustee herein name	buch surplus. beneficiary may from tim
7. After default and any time prior to five da by the Trustee for the Trustee's sale, the grant	notice thereof as then	of the beneficiary, containing shall be made h	e vested with all title, po
7. After default and any time prior to five day privileged may pay the entire amount time granton the obligations secured thereby (including costs and exproduced thereby cach) other time secure and the obligation and trustee not exceeding \$50.00 each) other time such portion of the base of a such time say there hereby. 8. After the lapse of such time as may then her recordation, of said natice are included.	r this trust deed and penses actually incurred 's and attorney's fices the principal as	11. Trustee necents and	
8. After the lapse of such time as may then be re- trustee shall sell said property and thereby. the recordation of said notice of default and giving of s of saie, either as a whole or in separate parcels, and in su United States, payable at the time of sale. Trustee may united states, payable at the time of sale. Trustee may sale and from time to time thereafter may postpone to IN WITNESS WILLEDEDED.	cure the default. quired by law following haid notice of sale, the	11. Trustee accepts this trust when this deet ledged is made a public record, as provided by law, to notify any party hereto of pending sale under a party unless such action or proceeding is brought 12. This deed applies to, inures to the here	citciary or trustee shall h
United States, payable at the highest bidder for cash, any portion of said property by public announcement at sale and from time to time thereafter may poster	ch order as he may de- in lawful money of the postpone sale of all or uch time and place of	pledgee, of the note secured band here in the	s, executors, ancessors
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grante	r has hereinta set	assigns. The term "searces devisees, administrator pledgee, of the note secured hereby, whether or in herein. In construing this deed and whenever the culles calles the plural, the feminine and/or neuter,	not named as a benifici- ontext so requires, the m and the singular number
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said granto		A floride in the day and year	first above writte
STATE OF OREGON		CHARLES THOMAS LUTTREL	CC (SEAL
County of Klamath ss THIS IS TO CERTIFY that on this 27 de			(SEAL
CLUD DATE and state, p	personally appeared the	August, 19.79_, befree	me, the undersigned
ie me personally known to be the identical individuc	I nomed in	ngle man	
to me personally known to be the identical individual me executed the same freely and voluntarily IN-TESTIMONY-WHEREOF, I have hereunto set n	for the uses and purpo	o executed the foregoing instrument and cok	nowledged to
and the set of the set	my hand and affired a	w notarial seal the day and year kast above	in mo that
		and weat kast above	written.
(SEAL)		Duce Derthe	.)
	My o	ommission expires: 3/30/0	
Loan No.	e antonio de la composición Referencia de la composición de la comp		and the second
TRUST DEED		STATE OF OREGON	
TROOT DEED		County of Klamath	ss.
	Risel - Christen Berneller Station		
		l certify that the wit	hin instrument
	(DON'T USE TH	day of Augurat	on the 28th
Giantor	FOR RECORDIN	at 11:36 o'clock A M., in book M70	and recorded
KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVING	LABEL IN COUL TIES WHERE	in book or Record of Morturnes of	1 page 20444
AND LOAN ASSOCIATION	USED.)	creades of s	and County.
After Recording Return To:	and an	Witness my hand and s affixed.	seal of County
KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION	•	Wh. D. Milne	
		By Lernethan Shit	County Clark
		Fee \$7.00	Deputy
그는 그는 그는 그는 그는 것이 아주 가지 않는 것을 하는 것을 수 있다.	Stan Trade eve		
REQUEST	FOR FULL RECO	이 같은 것 같아요. 방법은 바람은 것을 알려 있는 것을 알려 있다. 같은 사람이 아이는 것은 것은 것은 것을 것 같아요. 것이 있는 것이 같이 있다.	•
To be used	only when the RECC	JNVEYANCE	
TO: William Sisemore,	only when obligations	have been paid.	
the undersigned is the logal owner			
have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed	dobiodness socured by	the foregoing the .	
The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all in have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parti- same.	secured by sold trust d	any sums owing to you under the terms of a	y said trust door
nave been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the part same.		erms of said trust doed the estate new held to	with said
		그는 것은 것은 것을 알고 있는 것은 것은 것을 가지 않는 것이다.	a ter mider me
DATED:	Nomat	h First Federal Savings & Loan Associatio	n Banatta
	19 by		w. peneticiary
43052			
			0.1
			THE REPORT OF

2,